Description
These Super Bright Precision Optical Performance
LED lamps are based on flip chip InGaN material,
which is the brightest and most efficient technology
for LEDs in the blue, green, and cyan region of the
spectrum. The 470 nm typical dominant wavelength
for blue and 530 nm typical wavelength for green is
well suited to color mixing in full color signs. The

4
Ordering Information
HLMP - x x xx - x x x xx
Mechanical Option
00: Bulk
DD: Ammo pack
Color Bin Option
0: Full color bin distribution
Maximum Intensity Bin
0: No maximum intensity bin limit
Others: Refer to Device Selection Guide
Minimum Intensity Bin
Refer to Device Selection Guide
Viewing Angle and Standoff Option
18: 15° without standoff
19: 15° with standoff
28: 23° without standoff
29: 23° with standoff
38: 30° without standoff
39: 30° with standoff
Color
B: Blue 470 nm
M: Green 530 nm
E: Cyan 500 nm
Package
C: T-13⁄4 (5 mm) Round Lamp
Absolute Maximum Ratings at TA = 25˚C
Parameter Value Unit
DC Forward Current [1] 30 mA
Peak Pulsed Forward Current[2] 100 mA
Average Forward Current 30 mA
Power Dissipation 120 mW
LED Junction Temperature 130 oC
Operating Temperature Range –40 to +85 oC
Storage Temperature Range –40 to +100 oC
TTW Soldering Temperature[3] 250 for 5 secs oC
Solder Dipping Temperature[3] 260 for 5 secs oC
Notes:
1. Derate linearly as shown in Figure 3.
2.  Duty factor 30%, 1KHz.
3. 1.59 mm (0.060 inch) above seating plane.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
5
Electrical Characteristics at TA = 25˚C
Blue Green Cyan
Parameters Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max. Units Test Condition
Forward Voltage VF 3.4 4.0 3.2 4.0 3.3 4.0 V IF = 20 mA
Capacitance C 53 53 53 pF VF = 0, f = 1 MHz
Viewing Angle[1]
Cx18/Cx19 2θ1/2 15 15 15 Deg IF = 20 mA
Cx28/Cx29 23 23 23
Cx38/Cx39 30 30 30
Reverse Voltage[2] VR 0.6 0.6 0.6 V IR = 10 µA
Thermal RθJ-PIN 240 240 240 oC/W LED Junction to
Resistance cathode lead
Dominant λd 460 470 480 520 530 540 490 500 510 nm IF = 20 mA
Wavelength[3]
Peak Wavelength λPEAK 466 523 495 nm Peak of wavelength
of spectral distribu-
tion at IF = 20 mA
Spectral Half ∆λ1/2 21 30 26 Wavelength width at
Width spectral distribution
power point at
IF = 20 mA
Luminous ηv 62 588 220 lm/W Emitted luminous
Efficacy[4] power/Emitted